RESOLUTION NO. 29 FOR 1921. -
RESOLUTTON DECLARING AN ASSESSMENT FOR THE IMPROVEMENT OF WILLTAMS
STREET FROM VINE STREET NOREH TO ISABELLA STREET.
WHEREAS, on the 20th day of May 1921, there was filed with the:
Recorder of the City of Lebanoﬁva petition duly signed by the owners

of more than a majority of all the abutting real property and the real

property specially benefitted thereby, asking that certgin streets

be improved, as hereinafter mentioned and described and
WHEREAS, on the 20th day of May 1921, the Common Council of the City

of Lebanon duly adopted>and enacted a resolution requiring of the

~City Engineer and Superintendent‘oﬁ'Streeta of the said city, plans

and specifications and estimates of the probable total cost of the

making of the said improvements as asked for in the said petition and

WHEREAS, on the 20th day of Mayl921, the said City Engineer and

- Superintendent of Streets of the said city filed with the recorder

their plane and specificatione and estimates of the probable total
cost of the adid imprévements of the said streets as asked for,
That the estimates so made of the probable total cost of the said',

improvements s asked for was and is the sum of $271.26, and that

*the estimate of thé totel cost of the said imptovement to be paid

by by the city of Lebanon was and is the sum of $60.00, and that the
estimate of the probable total,cosf of the said improvement to be
paid by the owners of the abutting real property and the reai proper-
ty specially benefitted thereby was.and is the sum of 3211.26.‘

WHEREAS, the City Engineer and Superintendent of Streets have made

‘their report 1n'writing and filed she same with the Recorder of the

said city showing that the eaid improvements have been fully com-
pleted according to the said petition and the plans and specifications
therefor, and that the total cost of making the said improvements is the
sum of $304.35, and that the Bum to be paid by the city of Lebanon is
the sum of $92.50,-and that fhe sum to be paid by the owners of the
abutting'real property and the real property speciéliy benefitted there-

- for is $211.26.




WHEREAS, The Council did on the 20th day of May 1981, duly adopt

a resolution adopting and approveing the said plans and specifica-
tions and estimates'ofﬂéhe probable total costs of the said improve-
ment, and authorized the work to be done by the city without adver-
tising for bids for the same as prayed for in the said potition.
WHEREAS, the reports of.the said improvement as filed by the city
engineer and superintendent of streets shows that the said improve-
ments did not cost more than the said estimates, and in no case ies the
total cost more than the_estim&tes agéinet any 1ot or tract of land,
NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF

| ' LEBANON, OREGON.
That the report of the City Engtneer and Super;ntendent of Streets be
and the same is hereﬁy retified, approved and confirmed in all things.
and | . '
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, That the total cost of the said improvements of
the said Williame Street foom Vine Street‘North to Isabella is the sum
of $304.3%5, and that the bortion theréof to be paid by the city of-
Lebanon is the sum of $92.56; and that the portion thereof to be paid
by the owners of the abutting real prOperty‘and>the real property
specially benefitted thereby is the sum of $211f26, and
BE IR FURTHER RESOLVED; that the amount assessed to and égainet each

‘separate lot and tract of land be and the same is hereby féxed as

follows: -




ASSESSMENT ROLL FOR‘WILLIAMS STREET FROM VINE TO ISABELLA STREET IN

No.

No.

No.

No.

~N°.

No.

No.

No.

1.

2.

3.

LEBANON OREGON.

RILEY W & MINNIE WEEKS .

Lot 6 in Block 2 in A. Cowan g Addition to
Lebanon, Oregon. -

ASSESSMENT ‘

WILLIAM & MINNIE E VAUGHAN

Lot 5 in Block 2 in A. Cowan g Addition to
Lebanon, Oregon. S
,ASSESSMENT

W. R. & CLARA M SURRY

Lot -5 in Block 1 in A, Cowan's Addltion to
MLebanon, Oregon. .

ASSESSMENT ‘

W. R. & CBBRA. ¥. SURRY
The South & feet of Lot 1 in Block 1 in

. KHKpatrleB Third Addition to Lebanon,

6.

8.

Oregon.
ASSESSMENT

WILLARD SEIFORTH
The North 132 feet in Lot 1 in Block 1lin
Kirkpatrick's Third Addltion to Lebanon,

Oregon. 22 G
ASSESSMENT V31> Gloct i

JOHN & NANCY HARRISON o

Lot 4 in Block 5 in Cowan's Addition to
Lebanon, Uregon.

ASSESSMENT .

JOHN & NANCY HARRISON

‘Lot 3 in Block 5 in Cowan's Addition to
Lebanon, Orelon.

ASSESSMENT

8. 0. & MARTHA E. WALLACE '
Lot 2 in Block 5 in Cow&n 8 Addition to

Lebanon, Oregon.

No.
No.
No.
'N_o.

No.

9.

ASSESSMENT

MARTHA E. WALLACE

Lot 1 in Block 5 in Cowan's Addition to
Lebanon, Oregon.

ASSESSMENT

10. A, G. CARSNER -

Lot 2 in Block 6 in Cowan's Addition to
Lebanon, Uregon.
ASSESSMENT

11. A. G. CARSNER

Lot 1 in Block 6 in Cowan's Addition to
Lebanon, Oregon.
ASSESSMENT

12. W. R. & CRARA M. SURRY

Lot 2 in Block 6 in Kirkpatrlck'a Addition
to Lebanon, Oregon.
ASSESSMENT

13. W, R. & CLARA M, SURRY

Lot 1 in Block 6 in Kirkpatrick'e Addition

to Lebanon, Oregon.
ASSESSMENT , [ ‘Total

$26.50

$26.50

$2U, 56

$1.70

$26.40

$13.20

$13.26'

$13.20
$13.20

$13.20

$11.40

$15.00

$211.26

_$13.20




. »‘g‘- ™ .

AND BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, Tha? the Recorder of the City of Lebanon

be and he ie'hereby directed to-enter up &ll liens and assessments in
tﬁe Docket of City Liehe of the Cit& of Lebanon acoprdind to the pro;
visions of this resolution and the charter of the said city.’

That as soon as the resolution is passes and appreted'by the
mayer; that the said Reoorder five notice of the said asaeesmente‘
and lien to each owner or reputed owners of the said real prOperty as
herein described and given,.of the amount of.the.eeid lien and that
the same is payable at once. o ' I

AND BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED THAT THE assessment .roll subbitted by the
City Engineer and Superintendent of Streets and attached to their

report of the improvement of the said streets be and the same is
hereby adopted aefthe agsesement roll for'the_imp:ovement of the said"
streets and the same is in all -things approved and ratified and oon-
firmed,‘and the said assessments are hereby declared a lien against
the several parcels ‘and lote and‘tracgs‘of Zand therein deecrieed in
the amounte set out therein. | ' |

Adopted by the Council on roll call and the vote entered in the
minutes of the council proceedings by'the-unanimoue vope of all

members elected to the council, this 16th day of Septetber, 1921.

Attest_ Cé;/%ég;;ﬁé542?22¢<g Recorder.



http:ssessmen.ts

	No. 29 -- Improvement of Williams St. From Vine to Isabella St.




